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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLY rReFzr To QM 293 A-C
Alexander, Clyde E, - 107-E F July 7, 1930, ﬁi?

Mr., Ed Hunter Alexander,
442 Water St.,
Weatherford, Texas.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage ©o the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to thies office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

P

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? m 4

If so, give her name and address:

5. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow V))A\J4()
who hag not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

S, L8 ihe deceaged survived by any woman ,)‘\,AC)
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- i

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)

of the enclosed Act as amended?

P

Iy I o

rati
if so, give her name and address: 5%

PG

For The Quartenﬁaeter Geﬁéral,

AL “Véfw‘trulﬁ You?glrxa / 5£/

Enclosures: 7 TN 200
Envelope LW/ wft? L
Agt ¥ A./D. HYGHES,

Amendment 'f“ﬁfllsgpr - Captain, Q4&'M. Corps,
& Assistant.



I . WAR DEPARTMENT ..

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rePLY rerer To GM 293 A-C
Alexander, Clyde Ee Aug. 7, 1929,

Mr. Edward Hunter Alexander,
442 Water Ste,
Weatherford, Texas.

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 6, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which reguires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who %/O/

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

o

desire to make the p11gr1mi§b° .}ﬂ\ﬂljtlljb) &Li/bLﬁJ,bH{QD
kel & S :
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

[}
2 Inecls. JOHN T. ?{I}’a‘ﬁg

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



* WAR DEPARTMENT ..

CFFICE OF THE.QUAHTERMASTER GENERAL
WASBHINGTON i ‘

in repLy rergr To QM 293 A-C : g
Alexander, Clyde E. June. g, 1929.

-

Yr. Baward Hunter Alexander,
442 Water St;.,
Weatherford, Texas.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”. 4

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late Priwate Clyde E, Alexunder, Battery C, 126th F. A., whose remains are
now interred in the Brookwood American Cemetery, Brookwood, England.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 18 gurvived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widowe are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terma "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
1f he was survived by a widow who has Bince remarried it is also requasted
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
Tor The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 inecls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Apgistant.

Envelope.



' WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Q“ 293 A-C
Alexander, Clyde E. - 107-E F

July'T. 1930,

Mr. Ed Hunter Alexander,
weatherford, Toxas.

Deoar Sir:

Your attention ig invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man ie survived by a’
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation

-to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

LR ¢ the deceased purvived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If 80, give her name and address:

For The Quartermapter General,

Very truly yours,

Enclogures:
Envelope
Act A, D, HUGHES,
Amendment, Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Agsistant.



; WAR. DEPARTMENT .
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER. GENERAL
WASHINGTON

{N REPLY, REFEA o QM. 3935 A-C :
Al exindaty Oy . Ne | Auge 7, 1929,

Nr. Bdward Hunter Alezander,
442 Water Stay
Veatherford, Texas.

Dear Sir:

The records of this officerdo gggaigdifaés that a reply has been
received to our communication dated v making inguiry
concerning the namé and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother doeg she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Inels. JOHN T, HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M., Corps,
Envelope Assistant,

L e e e ———




. °  WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

IN REPLY rerEr o QM 293 A-C
/) . Yy : June” -, 1929..
inhlﬂ::g#lr. Qlyda Be adie ATy e P

- WABHINGTOM

“drs Bdward Ihmter Alexander,
442 Water St.,
‘Weatherford, Texas.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of .an Act of

~ Congress approved March 2, 1829, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”. ’ 3 -

. The records of this office show that you are the’'father of the

late Private Clyde B, Alexander, Battery C, 1 : .
‘ s » 1R206th Py Ay whoge
now interred in the Broolkwood Amerdcan Cemetery, n'“‘*l;od, reming are

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 18 survived
by & mother or widow who is entitled under the provigions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage; and if 80, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother ard.widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimags. Both mothers and
widows are entiﬁled to make the pilgrimage,

| =3 Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, whichrdefines the terms "mother" and “widow". If the relative
4is a stepmother, mether through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parefitis to .the edent, ‘a statement ae to0 her relationship is requested.
If hecwas eupvived by a widow who hes since remarried it is alsoc regquested
that ‘a; statement to that effect be made.

» ¢

e For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which regquires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

v _ Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS, VA
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps, | \/
Act of Congress. _ Agsgistant. “

Envelope.



. WAR DEPARTMENT ‘

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTONM

.
v

IN REPLY REFER TOMA-C
Alexander, Clyde E. - April 29, 1929.
- XC 89 024
- _ Mother died
\ No widow ahown
}Fa her, Mr, Edward Hunter Alexander
Mrs. C. A. AlexanderjA42 Water St. Weatherférd, Texes.
Peaster, A
ToxasS.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sallors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Private Clyde E. Alexander, Battery C, 126th Field Artillery, whose
remains are now interred in the Brookwood American Cemetery, Brookwood,
Engl and.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if:-so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

\
] J. McCLINTOCK,
e or, Q. M. Corps,

2 incls. il
J Assistant,

Act of Congress.
Envelope.
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. WAR DEPARTMENT .
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

IN REPLY REFER TO
A=(

Alexander, Clyde Be April 29, 1929.

Mre. Ce Aes Alexander,
Peasiter,
Toxen,

Denr Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of i

late Private Clyde E. Alexander, Battery G, 126th Field Artillery, whose
romains are now interred in the Brookwood American Cemetery, Mod,

England.

Will you pleese advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if go, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation te her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled %o make the pil-
grimage. : -

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it i requested that a statement to that effect be made.
b

N \ |
£ . For\ybur reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage. h
Z2 0
A For The Quartermaster General,
P o Q
9. 0 Very truly yours,
.
){/" ) . (-‘%'ﬂ v ;
?;/‘ ; ' Je MeCLINTOCK,
inels. Major, Q. My Corps V
Act of Congress. Assistant, y " LEB

Envelope.



e ey e o1 293 CoR ' WAR DEPARTMENT q‘* -

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

August 31, 1923.

Mr. Edward H. Alexander,
Peaster, Texas.

Dear Sir:

The Quartermaster General dasires you to be informed that the
permanent grave of Pvi. Olyde E. Alexander, Baty C, 126th Field Artillery,
is No.14, Row 5, Block &, Brockwood American cemetery, Surrey, England.

~ This is one of the permement American military cemeteries to be
maintained by this Government in Europe, Each grave will be marked:
by a headstone of white marble; of suitable design, with name, rank,
division, orgenization, date of soldierts death and State frem which
he came, Headstones will.be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without
waiting for special action or request on the part of relatives,

You are assured ih effecting removal of the remains, the utmost
care and reverence were exercised and more than willingly accorded by
those wha performed this sacred duty. The grave of the deceased will
be perpetually maintained by this Government in a manner befitting the
last resting place of our heroes,

Very truly yours,

1 .
Asaietanﬁ,

23 /592 /ARK
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——Alexander Clyde. E... 3,521,891 >\

(Surname.) W -Uli’ristinn name in full.) (.A.rmy serial number. )
Pyt Rfrv ¢ 186 W, A,
(Rank and orgumzatlon ) ]<
State your relationship to the deceased ”" z<
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? _ /AX 2.
(Yes or no.)

.‘r"’emains'are brought to the United States, do you
ish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give 1ull informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive rema‘ns.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)

(Number and street.) {]\ ﬂ f)?ﬁn ) / (State.)
(Sign here) £ 2.7 z///
L, vt v q ______ T
car

(Numbe street or rural route.) (City, town, or post officel (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this 36713



WAR DEPARTHENT ‘
In reply refer to! QFFICE OF TH: QUARTEZRMASTER GENERAL
QM 293 C-R WASHINGTON

Angust 31, 1923.
My, Bdward He Alexander, ' o
Peaster, Texas.

Dear Sir:

The Quittber@dader Meddexnnder;rdetyot bl iieddthzbitlery,
iz Yo.lYprRgfcfy SOk #8 Brockwood Americen cemetery, Surrdy, England.

This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries
tp be mairtpined by this Government in Burope. Bach grave will be
markéd by a headstone of white marble, of suiteble design, with
nsme, renk, divisien, crgenieation, date of soldier's death and State
from which he ezme. The headstones will be placed at all graves in
cornection with tne improvement work now in progress, as gsoon as
pogsible end without waiting for special action ar request on the
part of relatives, '

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
aexacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this
sacred duty, The grave of the deceascd will be perpetually maine
tained by this Covernment in a manner befitting the last resting
place of our herces,

» Nodp Sl gours,
] l‘lla.‘ K T,
‘ ) ‘J\)‘
tf }s)
Assistent, £ :
d .
AUG 31

B e

23 /584 /ARK
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G.R.S. Form No.l1l1l5 COUNTRY..... England..
Cemetery No. ... T3=E . ... Sheet No. O i 11 Ly 37 AR 18 No.il&ﬁ%ﬁélnmmmmmNm .

J it
COMPILATION N/R REQUESTS

I. DATA COMPILATION

A. Location Index Card:-

L TR o i o T Ser. Ho. 3521891....)
(2) Rank Pvhae..... Organization .Bat. C 1UE S Dty L4 n L )

(G Dateloftidoath W LO=T8:="T8 TN S AL o )Y
B. Registration Card:- (Check Reg. Card Inf aga1nst Loc Ind. TN

(ayWaasalior) deathi Enenman San i w s FLEEY 1L Ci HUSILE e Uies e Do) WY RINHE. TN

(50 GTAVEHN), LR i N ROW B i BLOEL ot L gl Bec bl Rl ) KR Cd 3

II. FILES EXAMINATION

A. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases; . B0 . CaTA .

B. A. G. 0, DISPOSITION CARD Date of receipt "f] "'_,E.J',,__ ___________________ 2

(6) Relatlonshlp '% ff_.i j;d SRty o o VEIRREE NN LGN L

(7) Name wﬂmmmmL;w;m;xﬁﬁm; A AL UNAARAAT

(8) AGArens | imuihin YT R OO A Rertrest 1 et (R 8 B L
(9) Desires remains brought to U. S.7 :

(10( Desires remains brought to U. S. and interred in National
Cemetery at ,,,N.‘}f/ o

(11) If brought back, what shxpp1ng 1nstructions?‘—

0 PRGN, | 4™ ST

—

c. A. G. 0. CORRESPONDENCE Date of communication

(12) Dues correspondence Change or qualify request as made on A.G.0. card?
If so, specity such information.

”~ / pr F g
/[‘ e ! » ; k .,‘J ’ . LA , ¢

(13) A. G, 0. Files EXAMINED by ... CR AT, . (Date)

(143 G VRs 8 Fileg™= Correspondence. (Has reference been made to File No.
Cancellation memos.? L!mmnkfﬂ. Does such correspondence, if con-
taining request for digposition, reconcile with that of A. G. (0L M. of il
(Specify "Yes or "No".) If "No", give date of communication, the ‘
name, address, and relationship and substance of request.

D.

(15) ¢. B. 8, Files BXAMINED By ..o ooooooo . (Dabed 3
— e >

P o e W T = -
e e
J >

e




[ideTe FINAL ACTION

A. MEMORANDUM to D. M. O.

(16)

(17)
(18)

B.
(19)

c.

Ty ped by S

b4 o1:To [ o)A

Instructions that remains be left undisturbed ... ... _
G. R. S. FORM NO.114 made (Date) e S SR a

SUSPENSION REMARKS:

sl Checked oy o .

_ Checked DY ..o

imPEimade (Date )l s s Gl o

Removal of Remains (within custody of GIERMSHH)IRT o (ERe

G Date) e ol i S R

Lals

et gL s S (iTiet
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A4 o 9
L

G e ok
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SHIPKENT. (Show actual marking of box.3 Box No..  C=28932 1 | '

. . \
” -

- P

32. Designation of body:

33.

34.

35.

36.

/
4

Name  Clyde B¢ ALEXANDER. = « et 41 No. 3521891

Ranich © PUbLETRET o o.mly Organization - ° Bty C 126th P°“'

Consigned to:

Brooluooé Lm:v.Cty 107-E, Brookwood, England.

Ly O S o, O e Ve S

Name of Permanent Cemetery

Casket boxed and marked (Date) _April 21, 1922 __ ___ By . O sF R4 " SN S
I hereby certify that all the foregoing 0peratiohs were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above .
is correct.

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.
42,

43.

Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)_ __ __ _. Apra___4_;?§3, ______________________________

To point of Concentration - lastleigh Acrodrome, Southampton.

Gonyoyer i ide  OBELPTIRRL Gy o 1 Signature Shippinmggggfqpi}fggfgg" _’r_{%ﬁ,ﬂ"ag
Apr, 26 1928¢ - '

To Permanent Cemetery __Prockwood, 4mar. Cty. 107-E, Srookwood, ing, -

Convoyer .. WeJeRoyed, =

Received: Date € 1 JUN

G.R.S. Representati

B T — S e s T T

Reinterred Brookwoed Cty, Surrey, England,  June 2, 1922,

et bk R T
Giiave Worr g Rl 5 s b R e R AR
BlaY ' =hoAMSETORE. oo e dE NN RN L T R e iy L §

B R e b Tk T L T T e

G.R.S. Representative.



G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION\L{;_Q_Q];L@gter1H_ant_s_’Englﬁnd

To be prepared in triplicate. ok DATE Ap;‘ll hly 1922

_7’,-. .....

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND RE.BURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT :

nam n -_.- ‘t‘ :
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhuma.tion of body
1. Name  ALEXANDER, Clyde E. _______._..__. 10. Name No diserevaney ... __
2. No. S el S G TGO UNG N il LLaSNOzR o ot PG, abuohy b 1
Do SIS ot 2 TR SR I VAT (R ST 12. Rank I T P PNE O o e
4. Org. Bty C. 126th F.A, ~° " 43 gpa I

5. D.p,  10-18-18 - 14. (a) D.D.

68 CADME Pneumo&_'l_i__a i 1} TN AT ()DL Bi a4 S MR S

Discrepancy found uponrdiaintefmont

7. Grave No. AEE L 0L S Chi it TR N B O AVE NG s e R 1S 6 C e
T T T A g 16~ PLOY o SO ﬂ_,_:{“.__ Row' 11w 8
ClaP i o I o S R 1% No discrepgmey b
1855 Comatery, MaRdailan HiTLH T IE ) 19. Commune or town ' Winchester
20. Dept. or County e 215 Count ryaaet, o L BnEl and i Arg e i,
227 GRS HAre WCode No .+ v TSR I UM ST Ol O R P e
R3. Disinterred (Date) April 21, 1922 By C;L.Ha]_"l_ ....... o
24. In‘scription on grave marker:
Name _ Glyde E. Alexsnder _ _____ - Serial No._ 3521891
Balnkibih.. EXE 0 0T L Organization Batt.0,126 Field Art.,USA.

" Died Oct. 18, 1918
25. Was identification disc found on grave markex ?_ _Yes—
o

3_57 On body? __YesS —
St TR e ,Z _____ o -ﬁ_,«r_q.’._.

Signature Junior Technical Asmatant
W. D. WALL, Jr.

PREPARATION

26, What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).
Positive identification. Body dlsc read- L -1yda BE. Alexan—--
85 ——m

28. Nature of burial  BOSpital shroud, U.S.Uniform, snd in wooden coffin,

27. Condition of body .. Badly decomposed: faatures. unreeognizablea.

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S, records
quoted above? None

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date April. g}_,__]_:ggg By W R N

C.L ‘JL oup .Emb,




r

© @

(S i el dna NG L : Place Winchester Hants,England
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL .0 ,ori1 21 1922 e
1. Remaws of ... ALEXANDER, Clyde Be, .. . . Spaan Nowsen .. 3521891 . .
RANKE s net PG e & LY ORGANIZATION ... BEY. G, 126 Pele oo
\ 2. Disinterred (date) :  April 21, ‘1922 « From(give corﬁpletclocation)xxxmm

Grave 126, RowS = Cty 73-B, Megdalen Hill Ctye. . . .. .

By : Group Hall's Unit....Group. Noel ..

. 3. Reburicd (date) : In {zive complete location) :

 June 2, 1922, Greve 14, Block A, Row 5, Plot Amer., Brookwood Cty, Surrey, England

kg ' Standard
By : Group.. . . Special . Unit ... Nature of Reburial metallic casket
T g F i AR &.sHEppin :
4. Report as tonature of original burial and condition ol hody upon disinterment : - X g_,oa'.'

Hospital shroud, U.S.Uniform and in,woodenmcoffin‘mMBadiymmmmmwm

__decomposed; features unrecognizable. .

5. (@) Identification tags : Buried with hody ?. Yes ..0On grave marker 2 Y88 .. A

(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

~

Pogitive identification, Body disc read; " -.-:.lme‘..,,E‘,..._V.,Alﬁx...@n....‘:_-.m, -

8D T s

. What does examination of hody show as regards the following identifyving items ?
(a) Height (actual measurement) Impossible to determine
(b) Weight (estimatoed) Impossible to estimate
(¢} Hair—Color Impossible to state
Quzmtii‘v Thin
: JUharacteristics straight

(dy 1lair on face—Color , None wvwisible

[Location AL
L
Ounantity Al
) Permanent marks on body (old sears, peculinvifies,
or nn~~ ing patts)
None discernible
i 22 93 24 25 26 87
(/) Wounds or mis=ing pavts (ceceived at thne of casualty)
None visible
e SR TR T ,MHWMLFD.umm;.&u MmMﬁm_

7. Disinterment 7 ‘—‘% Q/(\ PO R SRR
i o
supervised Dy ,\:l-f-‘&"’-f“r 0 Ko vﬁ’*”' ’(-

Approved :
Ca ;o . H 9 L Sup.ﬂmb. HUBERT U. BEYETTE
7 (Title). La;ptajjn QelleCo

$.  Reburial . ﬁ/ /ﬂ}?/(/ A "i (5ol ( f;«'\_:\”:’:/ )

supervised h\
pr

iy
2

Frank L, Marx, Forepan,



ISTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FROM NO. 16-A

Enter information,” as noted hélow, on reverse side of sheet in the sonmpo;uhn_; numbered
space, This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded =wvith G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Quo-t10n 26, Form [14, in case no means of identification
on body. .

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, andby wohmisinterred and reburicd.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location (rom which the bhody was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made —in casket, \\nudon bhox, ete.

4, State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whut}wrrecnﬂmlmn 1s possible, and how the

body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as
possible.

9. (@) State whether ulentmcatu)u tags were found huried with body and on grave marker
by reporting ‘‘ Yes"” or *No

(4) State whether or not body appears to have b2en a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles*found in or on body or grave? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6 Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will -allow. -Items (e) and (/) under the body description are very important
and should be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accountel for, as shown by the numbers-on-the chart.
Beginning af 11:0 middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting feeth), cuspids or canines (learing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing tbketh), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the [ollowing basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, hridee
worlk, fillings, caries (cavitics of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
be seratehed out, thus «

CROWNED TEETII . Bloek in solid the erown of tdwth (label PORCELMIN CROWN
glnhl,lun-(-ﬂl(\in. or gold and porcelain), LD ECROWN
thus :

il : i (GOLD ano PORCELAIN BRIDG

BRIDGE WORK Bluock in solid the crown of tooth (label 1 SRLD s EQRCE GOLDEBRIDGE

eold b t:lnv cold and porce Jain br ull"l')
Hm ) \
Y ok ) o 1 X, f\ VER FILLING . OLD FILLING

FILLINGS Draw filling on tooth acceurately as i '. OLD FILLING - GOLD FILLING

possible (block in and label gold,
silver, cement), thus :

_:; .'.\_\_.
—~ 13
.r"-"'\\

fi GOLD FILLING

g ; YA B —-E-"'I'—(‘ AVITY { DECAYED
NG e o
OARIES (CAVIT]ES) Outline location and size ol cavity. [ /r':)‘“"cm £D 4/ DECAYED
shade in thus ¢ ff\;‘.wi
DENTURES (PLATES) Draw diagram of velative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate

retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ** clasp ”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinierment and the name and title of the person
E -
approving same.

8. Show name of person supervisinggtiie reburial ahd the name and title of the person approving
- a5 N i ; ‘ e - .TF\ N




78E=-6
. WAR DEPARTMENT .
QUARTERMASTER CORPS

Cemeterial Division, Graves Registration Service, Q. M. C.
Room 350, Pier 2, Hoboken, N. J.

October 25, 1920,

File no. 293.8 Cemsterial Division,
( ALEXANDER, Clyde E.)

Tire Ee He Alexander,
Peaster,
Texas.

Dear Sir:-

Before this office can comply with your wishes that the re-
mains. of your son, the late Private Clyde E. Alexander, Serial No., 3521891
Bat. C. 126th F. Ari., be left in England, it is necessary that you state
definitely whether or not the late soldier is survived by a widow or child-
ren, and if so, kindly furnish name and address of each.

Your early reply, using the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage, will be greatly appreciated.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

R. E. SHANNON,
Officer in Charpe.




‘Oatober 25, 1920y

i mile no's 293.3 cémterinl nhision.
3 3 : ( ALEI«HHEH. czyae E.)

%) T Tire 7‘36 ﬂo Amm. AR
3 s ‘Pnaater. T
'mnr" MEGe |
' nefore tm orftne ‘oen’ couply wﬁh ym -i,shn that the ro-» a0
mns of .your sen, the late Private Olyde ¥ ilexander, Serial lo, 3521891
Bats Os 126th W Arkey Do loft 1n ymglend, it is mecessary that you stete

70 definditely whether or not the late soldier is survived by & widow or sbildw
Los 0 ren, and 1f 80, kmd.ly r'arn.’l.oh nnwe aml -ddrus ef mh- LY SeSas ,

4 ' Ymr aarly rcp:ur. uﬂng ‘the emlonad amﬂm vnloh roquiras no
i postngu. vin be grontly approciataa. : ; , i '

lv mthority o the martormter 'Iano!'nlt .
Re Ke ss&nnox, -
ClﬂtuUO O b 19 cm't
.« Officer in Charles
bys

©play Se Voria!
Captain, i Gs Do




‘ and. nit' 1e"naoeaadry' ”h_a you state .
) d:ler is aurvivea by & widow or ehild

ing the nalv: ed emalﬂpﬂ ;

, ,,,_i‘:"Bl'eﬂtlv 5!’?1'601&3(1-




' ‘ 73E-6
G.R,S. Form #120 .
Ghippimg Inquiry. VAR DEPARTMENT . tvh
. OFFICE-OF THE QUARTERVASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
GRAVEE RECISTRATION SERVICE
Vi ASHINGTON,

MAR 251098

FROM: - chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C.
T0: E.H, Alexander, Peaster, Texas.
SUBJECT: Disposition of remains of Private Olyde E. Alexander
Records of this of fice show vour request to be as follows: fo
. £
r T . T
Remains to be no?.TEPH???q_??_UE}E%Q.gigyg?IXWEErEﬁx ....... Syl
’./‘. }"A 7 i g e ;
ShdopedkAo ... g o T RSN BRI R p Sl R 24 S L pedal /
TIf any modifications of the forsgoing are desiresd please
write same fully on the other side of this sheet.
The nearest living relative may choose between, (1) return
of remains to homes for burial; (2) interment in Arlington, Va.,
National Cemetery; or (3) rerain inX¥mexx Europe
You are requested to £ill out the following without dslay
and return in erclosed penalty envelope, which do:s not rejuirs
postage. L
By authority of the Quartermaster General:
CHARLES C. PIERCE
Colenel, U.S.Army.
£
NAME OF ¥0. & STREET Y TOWN STATE zﬁ&f:

idow

Children(Name oldest first)

Father 5 /§U/ @éf-aﬂféa

é}ﬂother ’é (,:/ ﬂ,(,_,/,gnf,zc
l )
Brothers /é[’f»’g/éwu&" )
aist % /ZCMG/W(L‘ ‘*}
Cisters ( /)9 2 1 il

¥ & Jpiehmend |

Date . ...d /i / ﬁ:}] ................ Sigmture. (‘:a ,ﬁa‘/(/,ul,; L

AdAragal s oul el &, i L e iTy e Relationship _l_.

k

N5-7154/1B '_ o b P

86




L8,



,COIPILATICN OF DISPCSITION OF REIAINS UATA [ ]

I. LOCATION INDEX CuRD: Filew4d344.0 Al
(a) Neme _Alexander, Clyde B. Ser. No. 3521891
Ty HEE O
(‘D) R&l’.k_:_?_v_tff ..... Orgunizu.tion Bato.Ce 126th Fde.Art. i .
% asbon e
Cause of DN TR  ER  ee een
(c) Date of death.. 1071818  goutn Poeumonia 1M

(a) Greve Nod25. . Row ...5.. . PO T 00 o b A o 18 THEHG 6 o
(DR T Ar e s AAAREES. S .. - e ST A Tk o MU, R L <l 2 N e DN
III.Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases..... Da.oavd . . N CKR CFF

IV. Information on which advice to Burope in letter of trunsmittal was based:

V. Following advice forwarded to Eurcpe b ((CEDLBON | | sene S coihas ot R B B9 G Lt
p Y(Lcttcr of transmittal on 3=13..192 0
..Par, 2, Not to be returned — RIE
VI. Form 115 forwerded to G.R-S.Hoboken, N.J. ......m_C.T..]5 1000 . 52 k0 ey

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS
Date of

- Relationship
&nd Source . . ... .. gnd neme W iREE TR Desires . ... Action tasen
11 OV 241820 =

VIII. Form 115 received from G.R.S5. Hoboken, L bt e THRTRE 192

JOUWTRY ~ England CEMETERY NO. 78-B - e
‘oS, FORM L15-A
sagust , 1920
0-666 AiB




'u*l' - 7. ‘ /""/

" @ @ ey v %39%}

3 BuriaLs IN PERMANENT  Report No.

CEMETERlss RS A G L

i

3 e " A- h,\;&
2650, 1918
.: i ’. o 3 !

HEL1, Winchester,
: i kedingland.
Place of death U.5. Base Hospital No.204, Hursley, Bnglends.- ...

NoMofiG emerer e liSNE IS L VDt B omh e

.

r -y .l
Place of Cemetery UaSa Military Cemetery, lagdalell

Disposal of Tags One. Iden. Tag buried with bedy and one sili™e. .

-fastened to eross ss soon ag 6ross is Sgcured. F a8
A AT [y &= T ; - . ::’1 3 \
Name Alexender.,.a081891, CGlyde Be. .. ... Rank ity 4, PAVERAER I |

¥

o | | i TNk WA
w\" Regiment and Company . (0eC. . 126%h Field Artilleryi [ . ™
) ' ]

"\ Nature of marking CGrogs will be placed on grave as sdon aﬂ“ }’eéwred.
g, ) :
{ ;

Effects Depot,.

fa"'\”" Disposal of PersoWecz‘s

-

Grave Location . S-1g58




y) i
4 VATt |
@ r7 /7% 77 @
Tf’_.._... Q.M. Form No. _
BuriaLs INn PERMANENT  zepors o

CEMETERIES. Sheet No.

. No. of Cemetery Ll Date. 18th 0ct.1918e

T

Place of death_UsSeho Base Hospital No,204, Hursley Park,

Disposal of Tt ags_.........__.._..,___..41‘

Name._Alexsnder, Clyde B. 3081891 . Rank. . Privete. . ..

L

Regiment and Company . Bn.Co 1261Th Field Artillery. . "

Nature of marking o Grave No. S125e

Disposal of Personal Ejfects. Ly o ¥ Y

Signed : - % . s, RS
Officer in charge.
Inspecting for Chaplain's Service.

RS
NOTE.—Soldiers of Jewish faith to be checked thus in lefg h

L‘" Y, Joseph E.Vandca]g/%z%f.




e e A e s
|
/:: . 7,1("“.‘
\'J--f' ’/9..-‘"% ‘,7?

7 0. . : ?.M’ ; Form-No.

BuriaLs INn PERMANENT  ppors o

CEMETERIES. Sheet No.

No. of Cemetery o M - Date.18%h -004+1918,

Place of C eme{e;y‘,.,.__,.____ﬁagﬂ_ﬁl on-Hill-Gemetery;-inchestery

Place of dealh . 3. 5.2y Bease- Hogpital-10.204, ...l;{lmsleg.,,,,l?fark‘” bR

Disposal of Tags....

Name Aloxender; Clyte He 358189 Rank . Ppigate g mein

Regiment and Company. . pp04-126th ¥ield ‘rtillery,

Nature of marking. ... geage -Hoe 51854 - -

D&.Sjbosa/ of Personal E ﬁme’s

Signed . o=

NOT]:—-%o]rhcn of Jewish faith to/ bc 6@&1 Sngp hand margin : /A

e





